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Population and participation
Students graduating in the 2020-2021 academic year

TOTAL

2020-21
Graduates 1257

Responses 364

Participation % 28.95%

1257

364

0 500 1000 1500

Graduados

Respuestas

Population and 
participation

• A total of 364 students who completed 
their studies in the academic year 2020-
21 responded. Participation was 
approximately 30% of the total number 
of students graduating bachelor’s and 
postgraduate degrees.*

* Bachelor’s degrees (Official and UIC Barcelona-specific), Postgraduate degrees (Official, UIC Barcelona-specific master’s and doctoral degrees)
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Demography
Students surveyed, 2020-2021 graduates

37%

63%

Hombre

Mujer

Age

Nationality
58%26%

16%
De 21 a 25 años

De 26 a 30 años

Mas de 30 años

91%

9%

Nacional

Internacional

Gender

* Bachelor’s degrees (Official and UIC Barcelona-specific), Postgraduate degrees (Official, UIC Barcelona-specific master’s and doctoral degrees)

Notas del ponente
Notas de la presentación
Per mantenir el disseny de la gràfica es poden editar les dades d’Excel. Botó dret > Editar dades Excel
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Employment Status
Students surveyed, 2020-21 graduates

1

4

1

3

14

14

32

295
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NS/NC

No trabajo por otros motivos (Servicio Militar, Motivos
Personales..)

No trabajo ni busco trabajo

Estoy buscando trabajo

No trabajo porque estoy estudiando y es incompatible

He trabajado al finalizar mis estudios, pero ahora no
(Busco trabajo)

Sí, estoy trabajando pero no tiene relación con mis
estudios

Sí, estoy trabajando y tiene relación con mis estudios

• 89.83% of the 
students graduating 
in 2020-21 from 
UIC Barcelona 
are currently 
working.

* Bachelor’s degrees (Official and UIC Barcelona-specific), Postgraduate degrees (Official, UIC Barcelona-specific master’s and doctoral degrees)
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Average Salary
Students surveyed, 2020-21 graduates

96

17

38

98

52

36

23

4

0 20 40 60 80 100 120

NS/NC

Mas de 50.000 €/ brutos anuales

entre 35.000 y 50.000 €/brutos anuales

entre 24.000 y 35.000 €/brutos anuales

entre 18.000 y 24.000 €/brutos anuales

entre 12.000 y 18.000 €/brutos anuales

entre 9.000 y 12.000 €/brutos anuales

Menos de 9000 €/brutos anual

Average salary = €27,000/annual gross pay

* Bachelor’s degrees (Official and UIC Barcelona-specific), Postgraduate degrees (Official, UIC Barcelona-specific master’s and doctoral degrees)



BACHELOR'S DEGREES
Graduate survey results

2020- 21 academic year
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Population and participation
Students graduating in the 2020-2021 academic year

TOTAL

2020-21
Graduates 730

Responses 260

Participation % 35.61%
730

260

0 200 400 600 800

Graduados

Respuestas

Population and 
participation

• A total of 260 students who completed 
their undergraduate studies in the 2020-21 
academic year responded. Participation 
was approximately 35% of the total 
number of students graduating bachelor’s 
degrees.*

* Bachelor’s Degrees (Official and UIC Barcelona specific)
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Employment Status
Bachelor’s degree students surveyed, 2020-21 graduates
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1

13
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19

212

0 50 100 150 200 250

NS/NC

No trabajo por otros motivos (Servicio Militar, Motivos
Personales..)

No trabajo ni busco trabajo

Estoy buscando trabajo

No trabajo porque estoy estudiando y es incompatible

He trabajado al finalizar mis estudios, pero ahora no
(Busco trabajo)

Sí, estoy trabajando pero no tiene relación con mis
estudios

Sí, estoy trabajando y tiene relación con mis estudios

• El 88,84% de los 
graduados en 
grados en el curso 
2020-21 en UIC 
Barcelona están 
trabajando 
actualmente

* Bachelor’s Degrees (Official and UIC Barcelona specific)
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Average Salary
Bachelor’s degree students surveyed, 2020-21 
graduates

67

6

20

70

42

30

22

3

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

NS/NC

Mas de 50.000 €/ brutos anuales

entre 35.000 y 50.000 €/brutos anuales

entre 24.000 y 35.000 €/brutos anuales

entre 18.000 y 24.000 €/brutos anuales

entre 12.000 y 18.000 €/brutos anuales

entre 9.000 y 12.000 €/brutos anuales

Menos de 9000 €/brutos anual

Sueldo Medio= 24.900 €/brutos anuales

* Bachelor’s Degrees (Official and UIC Barcelona specific)



MASTER’S DEGREES (OFFICIAL AN   
Master’s degree graduate 
survey results

2020- 21 Academic Year



17

Population and participation
Students graduating master’s degrees in the 2020-2021 
academic year

TOTAL

2020-21
Graduates 496

Responses 98

Participation % 19.75%
496

98

0 200 400 600

Graduats

Respostes

Population and 
participation

• A total of 98 students who completed 
their master’s degree studies in the 2020-
21 academic year responded. 
Participation was approximately 20% of 
the total number of students graduating a 
master's degree.*

* Master's degree (Official and UIC Barcelona-specific)
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Employment Status
Master’s degree students surveyed,* 2020-21 graduates

1

2

0

1

2

1

13

78
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NS/NC

No trabajo por otros motivos (Servicio Militar, Motivos
Personales..)

No trabajo ni busco trabajo

Estoy buscando trabajo

No trabajo porque estoy estudiando y es incompatible

He trabajado al finalizar mis estudios, pero ahora no
(Busco trabajo)

Sí, estoy trabajando pero no tiene relación con mis
estudios

Sí, estoy trabajando y tiene relación con mis estudios

• 92.86% of the 
students graduating 
master’s degrees in 
2020-21 from UIC 
Barcelona are 
currently working.

* Master's degree (Official and UIC Barcelona-specific)
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Average Salary
Master’s degree students surveyed,* 2020-21 graduates

26

10

17

25

11

6

2

1
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NS/NC

Mas de 50.000 €/ brutos anuales

entre 35.000 y 50.000 €/brutos anuales

entre 24.000 y 35.000 €/brutos anuales

entre 18.000 y 24.000 €/brutos anuales

entre 12.000 y 18.000 €/brutos anuales

entre 9.000 y 12.000 €/brutos anuales

Menos de 9000 €/brutos anual

Average salary = €32,000/annual gross pay

* Master's degree (Official and UIC Barcelona-specific)



DOCTORAL DEGREES
Doctoral graduates survey 
results

2020- 21 academic year

Notas del ponente
Notas de la presentación
Per canviar la imatge Botó dret, canviar la imatge > des d’un arxiu Trieu la imatge que teniu al vostre ordinador > Inserir Si la imatge triada té un altre format, podeu adaptar-la arrossegant qualsevol dels extrems fins a ocupar l’alçària de la franja verda.Després feu clic amb el botó dret del ratolí i en el menú desplegable seleccioneu “Envieu-la al fons”.Per mantenir la proporció de la imatge manteniu la tecla Majúscules polsada a la vegada que arrossegueu qualsevol dels extrems dret o esquerre de la imatge (no arrossegueu pels punts centrals).
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Population and participation
Students graduating master’s degrees in the 2020-2021 
academic year

TOTAL

2020-21
Graduates 31

Responses 6

Participation % 19.35%
31

6

0 10 20 30 40

Graduados

Respuestas

Population and 
participation

• A total of 6 students who completed their 
doctoral degrees’s in the 2020-21 
academic year responded. Participation 
was approximately 20% of the total 
number of students graduating a doctoral 
degree.*
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Employment Status
Doctoral students surveyed, 2020-21 graduates

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

5

0 1 2 3 4 5 6

NS/NC

No trabajo por otros motivos (Servicio Militar, Motivos
Personales..)

No trabajo ni busco trabajo

Estoy buscando trabajo

No trabajo porque estoy estudiando y es incompatible

He trabajado al finalizar mis estudios, pero ahora no
(Busco trabajo)

Sí, estoy trabajando pero no tiene relación con mis
estudios

Sí, estoy trabajando y tiene relación con mis estudios

• El 83,33% de los 
graduados en 
doctorado en el curso 
2020-21 en UIC 
Barcelona están 
trabajando 
actualmente.
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Average Salary
Doctoral students surveyed, 2020-21 graduates

3
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NS/NC

Mas de 50.000 €/ brutos anuales

entre 35.000 y 50.000 €/brutos anuales

entre 24.000 y 35.000 €/brutos anuales

entre 18.000 y 24.000 €/brutos anuales

entre 12.000 y 18.000 €/brutos anuales

entre 9.000 y 12.000 €/brutos anuales

Menos de 9000 €/brutos anual

Average salary = €36,000/annual gross pay



@UICbarcelona

@UICbarcelona 

UIC Barcelona

Universitat Internacional de Catalunyauic.cat

@uicbarcelona
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